compensation by a total of sixty thousand dollars ($60,000.00) plus applicable New Mexico gross 

receipts tax, so that Article 3, paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows: 

A. The BDDB shall pay to Contractor in full payment for services rendered, a 

sum not to exceed one hundred sixty thousand dollars ($160,000.00) plus applicable New 

Mexico gross receipts tax, paid in accordance with the process and with the fee schedule as 

described in Exhibits Al and A2 attached hereto and incorporated herein. 

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE. 

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains, and shall

[...]

Pursuant to Article 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the 

receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged_ by the parties, the BDDB and Contractor agree as 

follows: 

1. COMPENSATION. 

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of 

compensation by a total of Twenty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Dollars ($22,840.00), 

inclusive of applicable gross receipts tax, so that Article 3, paragraph A reads in its entirety as 

follows: 

A. Compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed Eighty-Two Thousand 

Eight Hundred Forty Dollars ($82,840.00) inclusive of applicable gross receipts truces to be 

billed in accordance with the updated Fee Schedule provided in Exhibit A attached hereto. 

The increase in compensation pursuant to this Amendment will be administered as follows: 

i. Fiscal Year 2018A2019, Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Two 
Dollars ($12,562.00); and 

I 
11. Fiscal Year 2019-2020, Ten Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Eight 

Dollars ($10,278.00) 

B. Contractor shall be responsible for payment of gross receipts taxes levied by the State 

of New Mexico on the sums paid under this Agreement. 

C. Payment shall be made upon receipt and approval by the BDDB of detailed 

statements containing a report of services provided.

[...]

Pursuant to Article 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the 

receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the Board and Contractor agree as 

follows: 

1. COMPENSATION. 

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of 

compensation by a total of Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000.00) plus applicable gross receipts tax, 

so that Article 3, paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows: 

A. The BDDB shall pay to Contractor in full payment for services rendered, a sum not to 

exceed Twenty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Seven and .20/100 Dollars ($29,837.20), 

inclusive of applicable gross receipts taxes to be billed in accordance with the updated fee schedule 

provided in Exhibit A attached hereto. 

B. Contractor shall be responsible for payment of gross receipts taxes levied by the State 

of New Mexico on the sums paid under this Agreement.

[...]

Pursuant to Article 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the 

receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the BOOB and Contractor agree as 

follows: 

1. COMPENSATION. 

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of 

compensation by a total of Seventeen Thousand One Hundred Thirty Dollars ($17,130.00) plus 

applicable gross receipts tax, so that Article 3, paragraph reads in its entirety as folJows: 

A The BDDB shall pay to Contractor in full payment for services rendered, a sum not to 

exceed Forty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Seven and .20/100 Dollars ($46,967.20), inclusive 

of applicable gross receipts taxes to be billed in accordance with the updated fee schedule provided in 

Exhibit A attached hereto. 

B. Contractor shall be responsible for payment of gross receipts taxes levied by the State 

of New Mexico on the sums paid under this Agreement.

[...]

Pursuant to Article 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the 

receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the BDDB and Contractor agree as 

follows: 

l. COMPENSATION. 

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of 

compensation by a total of Thirteen Thousand Thirty-two dollars .80/100 ($13,032.80) inclusive of 

applicable gross receipts tax, so that Article 3, paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows: 

A. The BDDB shall pay to Contractor in full payment for services rendered, a sum not to 

exceed Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00), inclusive of applicable gross receipts taxes to be billed